

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

November 28, 2018

Ms. Cathy Leone, Administrator Cedar Hill Health Care Center 49 Cedar Hill Drive Windsor, VT 05089-9470

Dear Ms. Leone:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **November 7**, **2018**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

amlaMCotaRN

PRINTED: 11/15/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY MPLETED	
2	Δ.	475046	B. WING		*	11.	07/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CI 49 CEDAR HILL DRIV WINDSOR, VT 050	VE .	E	e Œ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRE RECTIVE ACTION SH RENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	00			
F 000	Division of Licensin 11/7/18. The facilit	ew was completed by the g and Protection from 11/4/18-y was found in substantial gulations related to Emergency	FO	200			
F 577 SS=C	An unannounced of was completed by Protection from 11/facility was found to with regulatory require identified that	onsite re-certification survey the Division of Licensing and 4/18 -11/7/18. While the be in substantial compliance uirements, the following issues require a plan of correction. sults/Advocate Agency Info	F 5				
	(i) Examine the res of the facility condu surveyors and any respect to the facili (ii) Receive information	ation from agencies acting as and be afforded the opportunity					
	and family memberesidents, the resulthe facility. (ii) Have reports wicertifications, and crespecting the facilyears, and any plantespect to the facilito review upon requirements.	eadily accessible to residents, rs and legal representatives of its of the most recent survey of the respect to any surveys, complaint investigations made ity during the 3 preceding of correction in effect with ity, available for any individual			TI E		(XG) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475046		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	E 30-	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING		11/07/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER			.4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 CEDAR HILL DRIVE VINDSOR, VT 05089	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 577	areas of the facility accessible to the p (iv) The facility sha information about This REQUIREME by: Based on observation interviews, the fact placed in a readily individuals wishing	he availability of such reports in that are prominent and	F 577	F 577 1. At the time of this survey, and federal survey results were powith the sign indicating the location three years of survey results. The swanted the binder moved inside from a place accessible 24 hours a day. 2. A survey book that include surveys, and complaint investigation years with the plans of correction, is residents, families and legal representations. The binder is now located beside the Poster. a. Residents will be notified in Resident Council where the survey.	sted in the lobby along of the binder with the state survey team om the vestibule and in es any certifications, ons for the 3 preceding is available to sentatives at all times, he Resident Rights on each monthly binder is located.
	During resident council meeting on 11/5/18, the seven residents present, voiced that they did not know where the survey results were located and were unaware that they could review the results of the surveys. There is a posting in an enclosed case in the entry way, that indicates if anyone is interested, they can ask for the survey results in the front office. Confirmation was made with front office staff on 11/5/18 at 2:40 PM, that the results are kept in a binder in the front office and anyone can review them if they ask for them. The staff member further confirmed, that if no one was in the office, the survey results are not available. Notice Requirements Before Transfer/Discharge CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8)		F 623	b. Each monthly Resident Coinclude a topic called, "Survey booresidents where the survey results to the survey book as they occur. c. A message will continue to vestibule notifying families, visitors where the book is located. d. Administrator, DON, or do Activities director when updates are book. 3. DON or designee will audinotification locations quarterly. e. Date of Corrective Action F-577 POC access M. Berman & W. S.	k update" to notify are and any updates be posted in the and representatives esignee will notify e added to the survey it the survey book and 12/7/18
	Before a facility tra- resident, the facilit (i) Notify the resid- representative(s) the reasons for the language and mai	cee before transfer. ansfers or discharges a by must- ent and the resident's of the transfer or discharge and e move in writing and in a nner they understand. The a copy of the notice to a		M. Bertrand EN S.	leng ev

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 350 (8.1	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/07/2018		
	475046	B. WING _					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 CEDAR HILL DRIVE WINDSOR, VT 05089				
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
Long-Term Ca (ii) Record the discharge in th accordance w and (iii) Include in paragraph (c) §483.15(c)(4) (i) Except as s (c)(8) of this s discharge req made by the f resident is tra (ii) Notice must before transfe (A) The safety be endangere this section; (B) The health be endangere this section; (C) The reside allow a more under paragra (D) An immed required by th under paragra (E) A resident days. §483.15(c)(5) notice specific must include (i) The reaso (ii) The effecti	of the Office of the State are Ombudsman. reasons for the transfer or the resident's medical record in ith paragraph (c)(2) of this section; the notice the items described in (5) of this section. Timing of the notice. Expecified in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and ection, the notice of transfer or uired under this section must be acility at least 30 days before the experience or discharged. It is to made as soon as practicable or or discharge whengor of individuals in the facility would do under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of the of individuals in the facility would do under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of ent's health improves sufficiently to mediate transfer or discharge, exph (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; liate transfer or discharge is the resident's urgent medical needs, exph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or has not resided in the facility for 30 contents of the notice. The writtened in paragraph (c)(3) of this section.		23				

	PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475046		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/07/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 CEDAR HILL DRIVE WINDSOR, VT 05089					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	including the name and telephone num receives such requito obtain an appear completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, add telephone number Long-Term Care C (vi) For nursing fact and developmental disabilities, the matelephone number the protection and developmental dis C of the Dev	harged; the resident's appeal rights, e, address (mailing and email), mber of the entity which uests; and information on how all form and assistance in m and submitting the appeal liress (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State Disabilities or related all disabilities or related alling and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with abilities established under Part mental Disabilities Assistance Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and cility residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and I telephone number of the e for the protection and duals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy		623				
	If the information in effecting the transf must update the re	inges to the notice. In the notice changes prior to fer or discharge, the facility ecipients of the notice as soon e the updated information	Sample of the state of the stat	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
	In the case of facil	ce in advance of facility closure ity closure, the individual who is f the facility must provide	Management of the state of the		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		,	

PRINTED: 11/15/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	13 FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OIMB MO	. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
475046			B. WING _		11.	11/07/2018	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	JΕ		
CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER			8	49 CEDAR HILL DRIVE WINDSOR, VT 05089			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 62	1. The Ombudsman received discharge and transfer form included. 2. Any resident being transwill have a transfer form provided. 3. The InterAct system will form available in the Point-Click-The form will be filled out, printer resident for any unplanned transwell as a verbal notification to representatives prior to transfers form sent to family/legal represe a. Cedar Hill's discharges care will continue to be used for b. The Ombudsman's office a monthly report on discharges a requested by the Ombudsman. c. Nurse education on the transfer form, and transfer proce written instructions available to od. The nurse manager or discharger, by auditing the Clinical 4. Date of corrective action F- (23) PX access for the process of the proces	uding transferse ferred from do at time of the last last time of the last last last last last last last last	the October g transfer of #38. ed from Cedar Hill time of transfer. used for the transfer e electronic record. In the and discharges, as ent and family/ d the written transfer ive. In the work of the lateral discharges. If continue to receive transfers as of the InterAct is scheduled x2, and ge nurses on the time of ort sheet daily.	

2. Per record review Resident #25 was

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475046	B. WING	;	and the second state of th	11/	07/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 CEDAR HILL DRIVE WINDSOR, VT 05089				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	re-admitted to the f no evidence in the resident and/or res notified in writing of 11/6/18 at 12:01 PN confirmed that the representative was	resident and/or resident and/or notified in writing of the transfer. Per interview on W with the Social Worker, s/he resident and/or resident's not notified in writing of the	erin erin erin erin erin erin erin erin	623				
	transfer to the hosp	pital.				φ -		
	140		and the state of t					